

Decision No. 11957

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.
- - - - -

ORIGINAL

In the Matter of the Application of
F. W. Gomph. Agent in the name and on
behalf of all carriers parties to
Pacific Freight Tariff Bureau Exception
Sheet No. 1-H, C.R.C. No. 254, for authority
to change the description of Insecticides
and Fungicides carried in Item No. 460, on
Page 30 of the Exception Sheet.

APPLICATION No. 8339.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The application in this proceeding was filed September 27, 1922 and was set for hearings at Los Angeles and San Francisco and reset a number of times.

The case was called for hearing at Los Angeles on January 17, 1923, but applicant was not prepared to proceed. Re-settings were had and the hearing again called at Los Angeles on April 17, 1923. At that hearing, the applicant finding it impossible to proceed, moved that the application be dismissed without prejudice.

Good cause appearing, the Commission being fully advised in the premises, and believing that this application should be dismissed without prejudice.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this application
be and the same is hereby dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 20th
day of April, 1923.

C. Seavey
H. B. Brundage
Dwight Martin

Commissioners.